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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION —
ACTIVITY KIT

These fitting instructions must be kept safe and followed on
every installation.

Note:
Part 1 requires fitting by a specialist workshop.
Part 2 can be carried out by the customer.

PART 1: Fitting by the workshop.

Fitting the brackets to a seat in the second row of seats.

1.  Cut out template (Page I/11).

2. Position the template on the seat back as shown and
mark the seat back.

3. There are hexagonal holes under the floor mat at the
places marked. They must be felt for with the fingers
(please check). The marks must be in the middle of the
holes. At each of the marked places cut a 15 mm
diameter hole in the floor mat. Ensure that the hole is
located centrally over the hexagonal hole. If necessary,
cut a smaller hole first. Using a suitable tool, screw the
pull-in nut into the hexagonal hole.

4.  Fitting the plug (K).

Fitting the brackets to a seat in the third row of seats.

1. Remove the seat back panel. To do this, remove the
covers on the 4 screws and undo the screws.

2. Position the threaded plates as shown (L).

3. Cut 10 mm diameter access holes in the back panel at
the places shown.

4.  Fit back panel and plugs as shown.

Fitting the brackets in the load space on the 5-seater.

1. Two depressions in the floor mat show the positions
for the brackets. They can be felt with the fingers
(for dimensions, see Figure 1).

2. Using a sharp knife, cut 30 mm diameter round holes
in the floor mat over the depressions. Remove the
insulating material under the floor mat to gain access to
the screw hole. The screw hole has been sealed with a
plug. Widen the hole to 40 mm, making sure that it is
centered over the screw hole.

3. Remove floor mat, insulating material and plug.

4.  Fit the bracket as shown. Note the torques.

Part 2: May be carried out by the customer.

1-3. Fitting the aluminium section on a seat in the second or
third row of seats. Fold the seat over, folding up the
rear cover, if necessary. Remove the plugs and fasten
the aluminium section (A) with the screws (C).

4.  Fitting the aluminium section in the boot of the 5-seater:
Fasten the section (B) with the screws (D).

5. Fitting the aluminium section on the extendable load
space floor (special fitting): Insert the T-bolts (F) into
the grooves in the load space floor, as shown. Fasten
the section (B) with the screws (D).

Note: A

When fitting, make sure to use the washers provided in the
aluminium sections. Note screw torque (6 Nm).

6.  Fitting the lashing eyes:
Fit the lashing eyes as shown and tighten to 8 Nm
torque. Note: Note the permitted outer position of the
lashing eye (5 mm from the edge of the section).

Demounting:
After the aluminum sections have been demounted, the plugs
must be replaced.

Note: A

The maximum permitted load per aluminium section is 30 kg
and with 2 aluminium sections, one front and one rear, 60 kg.
With the aluminium section fitted the seat back must be kept
folded down.

Safety notes:

° Before beginning any journey, after driving for a short
distance (50 km) and at regular intervals thereafter
(every 1,000 km at the latest), depending on the quality
of the road, re-tighten the bolts to the specified torque
and check that the load is positioned properly and well
secured.

° Remember that the road-holding behaviour of the vehi-
cle changes when it is loaded.

° Distribute the load evenly over the loading area and
keep the centre of gravity as low as possible.
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EINBAUANLEITUNG —
ACTIVITY KIT

Diese Einbauanleitung ist aufzubewahren und bei jeder
Montage zu befolgen.

Achtung:
Teil 1 erfordert die Montage durch eine Fachwerkstatt
Teil 2 kann vom Kunden ausgefihrt werden.

TEIL 1: Montage durch die Fachwerkstatt.
Einbau der Halterungen an einem Sitz der zweiten Sitzreihe.
1. Schablone ausschneiden (Seite I/11)

2. Die Schablone auf dem Sitzriicken wie gezeigt position-
ieren und den Sitzriicken markieren.

3.  An den markierten Stellen befinden sich sechseckige
Lécher unter dem Teppich. Sie sind mit dem Fingern zu
fihlen (bitte Uberprifen). Die Markierungen missen sich
in der Mitte der Locher befinden. An den markierten
Stellen ein Loch mit Durchmesser 15 mm in den Teppich
schneiden. Darauf achten dass sich das Loch mittig Uber
dem sechseckigen Loch befindet. Eventuell kleiner
vorschneiden. Die Einziehmutter in das sechseckige
Loch mit geeignetem Werkzeug einziehen.

4.  Montage des Abdeckstopfens (K).

Einbau der Halterungen an einem Sitz der dritten Sitzreihe.

1.  Die Ruckenplatte des Sitzes abnehmen. Dazu die
Abdeckungen auf den 4 Schrauben entfernen und die
Schrauben herausdrehen.

2.  Die Gewindebleche wie gezeigt platzieren (L).

3.  Zugangsldcher in die Rickenplatte and den gezeigten
Stellen mit Durchmesser 10 mm schneiden

4. Rickenplatte und Abdeckstopfen wie gezeigt montieren

Montage der Halterungen in Kofferraum des 5-sitzers.

1. Zwei Eindriickungen im Teppich zeigen die Positionen
flr die Halterungen. Sie kdnnen mit dem Finger geflihlt
werden (MaBe siehe in Bild 1)

2. Anden Eindriickungen den Teppich mit scharfem
Messer rund ausschneiden (Durchmesser 30 mm). Unter
dem Teppich liegenden Dammstoff entfernen um
Zugang zum Gewinde zu erhalten. Das Gewinde ist mit
einem Stopfen verschlossen. Das Loch auf 40 mm
aufweiten, dabei darauf achten dass es mittig tiber dem
Gewinde ist.

3.  Teppich, Dammstoff und Stopfen entfernen.

4.  Die Halterung wie gezeigt montieren. Dabei die
Drehmomente beachten.

Teil 2: Kann vom Kunden durchgefiihrt werden.

1-3. Montage des Aluminium Profils auf einem Sitz der
zweiten oder dritten Sitzreihe. Den Sitz umklappen,
gegebenenfalls die rlickwartige Abdeckung aufklappen.
Die Abdeckstopfen entfernen und das Aluminium Profil
(A) mit den Schrauben (C) befestigen

4.  Montage des Aluminium Profils im Kofferraum des 5-
sitzers: Das Profil (B) mit den Schrauben (D) befestigen.

5.  Montage des Aluminium Profils auf dem Ausziehbaren
Laderaumboden (Sonderausstattung): Die T-nut Steine
(F) in die Nuten des Laderaumbodens wie gezeigt ein-
setzen. Das Profil (B) mit den Schrauben (D) befestigen.

Achtung: A

Bei der Montage unbedingt die in den Aluminium Profile
befindlichen Unterlag Scheiben verwenden. Das
Drehmoment (6 m) der Schrauben beachten.

6. Montage der Verzurr-Osen:
Die Verzurr-Osen wie gezeigt montieren und mit einem
Drehmoment von 8Nm anziehen. Achtung: Die zulés-
sige auBere Position der Verzurr-Ose (5 mm vom Rand
des Profils entfernt) beachten.

Demontage:

Nach der Demontage der Aluminium Profile sind die
Abdeckstopfen wieder zu montieren.

Achtung: A

Die maximal zulassige Beladung pro Aluminium Profil betragt
30 kg, bei 2 Aluminium Profilen (vorne und hinten montiert)
60 kg. Bei angebautem Aluminiumprofil muB die
Sitzriickenlehne umgeklappt bleiben.

Sicherheitshinweise:

° Vor jeder Fahrt, nach kurzer Fahrtstrecke (50 km), und
dann in geeigneten Zeitabstanden (spétestens alle
1000 km), abhangig von der Fahrbahnbeschaffenheit,
sind die Schraubverbindungen mit dem vorgeschriebe-
nen Drehmoment nachzuziehen, sowie Sitz und
Befestigung der Ladung zu Uberpriifen.

° Fahrweise dem bei Beladung verdnderten
Fahrverhalten anpassen.

° Ladung gleichmaBig und mit méglichst niedriger
Schwerpunktlage verteilen.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE —
ACTIVITY KIT

Estas instrucciones de montaje se tienen que conservar y
observar en cada montaje.

Atencion:

Para la parte 1 es preciso el montaje por parte del
concesionario.

La parte 2 puede ser ejecutada por parte del cliente.

PARTE 1: Montaje por parte del concesionario.

Montaje de los soportes en un asiento de la segunda fila.

1.  Recorte la plantilla (pagina I/11).

2. Coloque la plantilla en la parte posterior del asiento y
marque la parte posterior del asiento.

3. Enlos puntos marcados se encuentran agujeros
hexagonales debajo de la alfombra. Estos se pueden
palpar con los dedos (comprobar). Las marcas se tienen
que encontrar en el centro de los agujeros. En los puntos
marcados, perfore un agujero de un diametro de 15 mm
en la alfombra. Preste atencién a que el agujero esté
centrado encima del agujero hexagonal. En su caso,
efectle un corte previo mas pequefio. Monte la tuerca
de montaje con una herramienta apropiada en el agujero
hexagonal.

4.  Montaje del tapdn de proteccion (K).

Montaje de los soportes en un asiento de la tercera fila.

1. Retire la placa posterior del asiento. Para este fin, saque
las cubiertas de los 4 tornillos y desenrosque los
tornillos.

2. Coloque las chapas roscadas tal como se indica (L).

3. Perfore agujeros de acceso de un diametro de 10 mm
en los puntos indicados de la placa posterior.

4.  Monte la placa posterior y los tapones de proteccion tal
como se indica.

Montaje de los soportes en el maletero del modelo de 5

plazas.

1. Dos huellas en la alfombra indican las posiciones para
los soportes. Se pueden palpar con el dedo (medidas:
ver Fig. 1).

2. Enlas huellas, haga con un cuchillo afilado un agujero
redondo en la alfombra (didmetro 30 mm). Retire el
material aislante situado debajo de la alfombra para
acceder a la rosca. La rosca esta cerrada con un tapon.
Ensanche el agujero a 40 mm, prestando atencion a que
esté centrado encima de la rosca.

3.  Retire la alfombra, el material aislante y el tapon.

4.  Monte el soporte tal como se indica. Observe los pares.

Parte 2: Puede ser ejecutada por parte del cliente.

1-3. Montaje del perfil de aluminio en un asiento de la
segunda o la tercera fila. Abata el asiento; en su caso,
abra la cubierta posterior. Quite el tapon de proteccion
y fije el perfil de aluminio (A) con los tornillos (C).

4.  Montaje del perfil de aluminio en el maletero del
modelo de 5 plazas: Fije el perfil (B) con los tornillos
(D).

5.  Montaje del perfil de aluminio en el fondo de maletero
extensible (equipamiento especial): inserte los tacos de
corredera en T (F) tal como se indica en las ranuras del
fondo del maletero. Fije el perfil (B) con los tornillos (D).

Atencion: A

En el montaje es absolutamente necesario utilizar las
arandelas que se encuentran en los perfiles de aluminio.
Observar el par (6 Nm) de los tornillos.

6. Montaje de las argollas de fijacion:
Monte las argollas de fijacion tal como se indica y
apriételas con un par de 8 Nm. Atencion: observe la
posicion exterior admisible de la argolla de fijacion
(a 5 mm del borde del perfil).

Desmontaje:
Después de desmontar los perfiles de aluminio se tienen que
volver a montar los tapones de proteccion.

Atencion: A

La carga méaxima admisible por cada perfil de aluminio es de
30 kg; con 2 perfiles de aluminio (montados delante y detras)
es de 60 kg. Cuando esta montado el perfil de aluminio, el
respaldo del asiento tiene que permanecer abatido.

Instrucciones de seguridad:

° Antes de iniciar un viaje, al cabo de un corto recorrido
de conduccion (50 km) y luego a intervalos de tiempo
adecuados (a mas tardar, cada 1000 km), en funcion
de la composicion de la calzada, deberan reapretarse
con el par especificado las uniones atornilladas, asi
como controlarse el asiento y la fijacion de la carga.

° Adaptar la forma de conducir al comportamiento
modificado de la conduccién con la carga.

° A ser posible, distribuir uniformemente la carga con
el punto bajo de la gravedad sobre la superficie de
la carga.
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INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE —
KIT D'ACTIVITES

Il faut conserver les présentes instructions de pose et en
respecter le contenu lors de chaque montage.

Attention :
Le montage de la 1le partie est réservé a un atelier spécialisé.
Le client peut se charger de monter la 2e partie.

le PARTIE : Montage dans un atelier spécialisé.

Incorporation des fixations contre un siége de la deuxiéme

rangée.

1.  Découpez le gabarit (coté I/l).

2. Audos du siege, positionnez le gabarit comme indiqué et
marquez le dos du siege.

3. Aux endroits marqués, des trous hexagonaux se trouvent
sous la moquette. Ces trous doivent étre perceptibles
avec les doigts (vérifiez-le svp). Les marquages doivent
se trouver au centre de trous. Aux endroits marqués,
découpez un orifice de 15 mm de diametre dans la
moquette. Veillez a ce que le trou se trouve bien centré
au-dessus du trou hexagonal. Effectuez éventuellement
des découpes plus petites. A l'aide d'un outil approprié,
introduisez I'écrou d’engagement dans le trou hexagonal.

4.  Montage du capuchon de recouvrement (K).

Incorporation des fixations contre un siége de la troisieme

rangée.

1. Retirez la plaque dorsale du siege. Pour ce faire, retirez
les coiffes des 4 vis et dévissez ces derniéres.

2. Positionnez les tdles taraudées comme le montre la
figure (L).

3. Aux endroits indiqués, percez des trous d'acces dans la
plaque dorsale ; utilisez un foret de 10 mm.

4.  Montez la plaque dorsale et les bouchons comme
indiqué.

Montage des fixations dans le coffre du modele a 5 places.

1. Deux creux dans la moquette indiquent les positions des
fixations. Elles sont perceptibles au toucher, avec les
doigts, (dimensions : voir figure 1).

2. Alaide d'un cutter, découpez un cercle dans la moquette
autour de ces creux (30 mm de diamétre). Pour accéder
au taraudage, enlevez le matériau isolant situé sous la
mogquette. Le taraudage est obturé par un bouchon.
Agrandissez le trou pour le porter & 40 mm, veillez ce
faisant a ce qu'il soit bien centré au-dessus du taraudage.

3. Enlevez la moquette, le matériau isolant et le bouchon.

4.  Montez la fixation comme indiqué. Ne dépassez pas les
couples requis.

2e partie : Partie réalisable par le client.

1 - 3. Montage du profilé aluminium sur un siege de la
deuxieme ou de la troisieme rangée. Basculez le siege,
le cas échéant, basculez le couvercle arriére en
position ouverte. Enlevez les bouchons et fixez le
profilé aluminium (A) a l'aide des vis (C).

4.  Montage du profilé aluminium dans le coffre du modele
a 5 siéges : Fixez le profilé (B) a l'aide des vis (D).

5. Montage du profilé aluminium sur le plancher extractible
de I'espace de chargement (équipement en option) :
Comme l'indique la figure, introduisez les coulisseaux
(F) dans les rainures en T de I'espace de chargement.
Fixez le profilé (B) a l'aide des vis (D).

Attention : A

Lors du montage, utilisez impérativement les rondelles
intercalaires situées dans les profilés en aluminium. Ne
dépassez pas le couple admis par les vis (6 Nm).

6. Montage des ceillets d’arrimage :
Montez les ceillets d’arrimage comme l'indique la figure
et vissez a un couple de 8 Nm. Attention : Tenez
compte de la position extérieure admissible des ceillets
d’arrimage (& 5 mm du bord du profilé).

Démontage :
Apres le démontage des profilés en aluminium, il faut
remonter les bouchons d’obturation.

Attention : A

La charge maximale admissible par profilé aluminium s'éleve
a 30 kg, et a 60 kg en présence de 2 profilés (montés a
'avant et a l'arriere). En présence d’un profilé aluminium
monté rapporté, il faut que le dossier du siege demeure en
position rabattue.

Consignes de sécurité :

° Il faut resserrer les raccords a vis selon le couple
prescrit et contrdler la position et la fixation du
chargement chaque fois avant de rouler, aprés un
court trajet (50 km), et ensuite a intervalles réguliers
(au moins tous les 1000 km), en fonction de I'état de
la chaussée.

° Adapter la maniere de conduire au changement de
conduite & cause du chargement.

° Répartir le chargement uniformément, en abaissant le
plus possible son centre de gravité au-dela de la
surface de chargement.
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ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO —
ACTIVITY KIT

Queste istruzioni per il montaggio devono essere conservate
ed osservate in occasione di ogni montaggio.

Attenzione:

La parte 1 del montaggio deve essere eseguita da un’officina
specializzata.

La parte 2 pu6 essere eseguita dal cliente.

PARTE 1: Montaggio da parte di un’officina specializzata.

Installazione dei supporti su di un sedile della seconda fila di

sedili.

1. Ritagliare la sagoma (lato I/1l).

2. Posizionare la sagoma sullo schienale del sedile come
raffigurato nell'illustrazione e marcare lo schienale del
sedile.

3. Presso i punti contrassegnati si trovano dei fori esagonali
al di sotto del tappeto. Essi possono essere tastati
con le dita (si prega di verificare). Le marcature devono
trovarsi al centro dei fori. Sui punti contrassegnati dalle
marcature, ritagliare nel tappeto un foro con un diametro
di 15 mm. Assicurarsi che il foro sia posizionato
centralmente al di sopra del foro esagonale.
Eventualmente ritagliare dapprima un foro pid piccolo.
Per mezzo di utensili idonei, serrare il dado a rivetto
cieco nel foro esagonale.

4.  Montaggio del tappo di copertura (K).

Installazione dei supporti su di un sedile della terza fila di

sedili.

1.  Estrarre il pannello dello schienale del sedile. A questo
scopo rimuovere le coperture situate sulle 4 viti e svitare
le viti.

2. Collocare le lamiere filettate come raffigurato
nell'illustrazione (L).

3. Ritagliare fori di accesso nel pannello dello schienale
in corrispondenza dei punti indicati (diametro 10 mm).

4.  Montare il pannello dello schienale ed il tappo di
copertura come raffigurato nell'illustrazione.

Montaggio dei supporti nel bagagliaio dell’automobile a 5 posti.

1.  Due appiattimenti nel tappeto indicano le posizioni per i
supporti. Essi possono essere tastati con le dita
(dimensioni: vedi figura 1).

2. Presso gli appiattimenti, eseguire tagli circolari sul
tappeto per mezzo di un coltello affilato (diametro: 30
mm). Rimuovere il materiale isolante situato al di sotto
del tappeto, allo scopo di poter ancora accedere alla
filettatura. La filettatura é chiusa per mezzo di un tappo.
Allargare
il foro fino a raggiungere un diametro di 40 mm ed
assicurarsi che esso si trovi in posizione centrale, al di
sopra della filettatura.

3. Rimuovere il tappeto, il materiale isolante ed il tappo.

4.  Montare i supporti come raffigurato nell'illustrazione.
Tenere conto dei momenti di coppia.

Parte 2: Pu6 essere eseguita dal cliente.

1 - 3. Montaggio del profilo di alluminio su di un sedile della
seconda o della terza fila di sedili. Ribaltare il sedile,
eventualmente rialzare la copertura posteriore.
Rimuovere i tappi di copertura e fissare il profilo di
alluminio (A) per mezzo delle viti (C).

4.  Montaggio del profilo di alluminio nel bagagliaio
dell'automobile a 5 posti: Fissare il profilo (B) per
mezzo delle viti (D).

5. Montaggio del profilo di alluminio sul piano estraibile
dello spazio di carico (equipaggiamento speciale):
Inserire i pattini con scanalatura a T nelle scanalature
del piano dello spazio di carico, come raffigurato
nell'illustrazione. Fissare il profilo (B) per mezzo delle
viti (D).

Attenzione:

In occasione del montaggio impiegare assolutamente le
rondelle che si trovano nei profili di alluminio. Tenere conto
del momento di coppia (6 Nm) delle viti.

6.  Montaggio degli occhielli di reggiatura:
Montare gli occhielli di reggiatura come raffigurato
nellillustrazione e serrarli con un momento di coppia di
8 Nm. Attenzione: Tenere conto della posizione
esterna ammissibile dell'occhiello di reggiatura (ad una
distanza di 5 mm dal margine del profilo di alluminio).

Smontaggio:
Dopo lo smontaggio dei profili di alluminio, i tappi di
copertura devono essere rimontati.

Attenzione: A

Il carico massimo ammissibile per ogni profilo di alluminio é
di 30 kg. In presenza di 2 profili di alluminio (montati davanti
e dietro) esso é di 60 kg. Quando il profilo di alluminio é
montato, lo schienale del sedile deve restare ribaltato.

Indicazioni di sicurezza:

° Prima del viaggio, dopo un breve tratto di strada
(50 km) ed in seguito ad intervalli adeguati (almeno
ogni 1 000 km), a seconda della conformazione del
fondo stradale, & necessario stringere nuovamente le
viti con il momento torcente previsto e controllare che
il carico sia nella giusta posizione e ben fissato.

° Adeguare lo stile di guida al diverso comportamento
su strada con il carico.

° Distribuire il carico sulla superficie di carico con un
baricentro possibilmente basso.
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INSTRUCOES DE MONTAGEM —
KIT DE ACTIVIDADES

Estas instru¢des de montagem devem ser conservadas e
seguidas em cada montagem.

Atencdao:
A parte 1 exige a montagem numa oficina especializada.
A parte 2 pode ser realizada pelo cliente.

PARTE 1: Montagem por uma oficina especializada.

Montagem de suportes hum assento da segunda fila de

bancos.

1. Recortar o molde (Pagina I/ll).

2. Posicionar o molde em cima das costas do assento,
conforme a ilustragdo, e marcar as costas do assento.

3. Nos locais marcados encontram-se orificios hexagonais
sob o tapete. Estes devem ser sentidos com os dedos
(verificar). As marcacdes devem encontrar-se no meio
dos orificios. Cortar no tapete um orificio com um
didmetro de 15 mm nos pontos marcados. Ter atencédo
para que o orificio seja efectuado no centro do orificio
hexagonal. Possivelmente, fazer primeiro um corte
menor. Colocar a porca de embutir no orificio hexagonal
com uma ferramenta adequada.

4.  Montagem do bujdo (K).

Montagem dos suportes num assento da terceira fila de

bancos.

1. Retirar a placa de encosto do assento. Para isso,
retirar as coberturas dos 4 parafusos e desaparafusar
0s parafusos.

2. Colocar as chapas roscadas da forma ilustrada (L).

3.  Cortar orificios de acesso na placa de encosto nos locais

indicados, com um diametro de 10 mm.
4.  Montar a placa de encosto e o bujdo da forma ilustrada.

Montagem dos suportes na mala do automével de 5 lugares.

1. Duas marcas no tapete mostram as posi¢cdes para 0s
suportes. Estas podem ser sentidas com os dedos (veja
as medidas na figura 1).

2. Recortar o tapete nas marcas com uma lamina afiada
(didmetro de 30 mm). Retirar o material isolador que se
encontra debaixo do tapete, de modo a obter acesso a
rosca. A rosca esta fechada com um bujéo. Alargar o
orificio para 40 mm e ter atengéo para que este fique no
centro da rosca.

3. Retirar o tapete, o material isolador e o buj&o.

4. Montar o suporte da forma ilustrada. Respeitar os
binarios indicados.

Parte 2: Pode ser realizada pelo cliente.

1 - 3. Montagem do perfil de aluminio num assento da
segunda ou da terceira fila de bancos. Dobrar o
assento e, se necessario, abrir a cobertura traseira.
Retirar os bujdes e fixar o perfil de aluminio (A) com
os parafusos (C).

4.  Montagem do perfil de aluminio na mala do automével
de 5 lugares: Fixar o perfil (B) com os parafusos (D).

5.  Montagem do perfil de aluminio no fundo extensivel
para o compartimento de carga (equipamento
especial): Colocar as pedras de ranhura em T (F) nas
ranhuras do fundo para o compartimento de carga da
forma ilustrada. Fixar o perfil (B) com os parafusos (D).

Atencdao: A

Durante a montagem, utilizar obrigatoriamente as anilhas
gue se encontram no perfil de aluminio. Respeitar o binario
(6 Nm) para os parafusos.

6. Montagem do olhal de fixagao:
Montar o olhal de fixag@o da forma ilustrada e apertar
com um binéario de 8 Nm. Atencéo: Respeitar a
posicéo externa permitida do olhal de fixagdo (afastado
5 mm do rebordo do perfil).

Desmontagem:
Apds a desmontagem dos perfis de aluminio, os bujoes
devem ser novamente montados.

Atencéo: A

A carga méaxima permitida por perfil de aluminio é de 30 kg;
com dois perfis de aluminio (montados a frente e atras) a
carga é de 60 kg. Com o perfil de aluminio montado, as
costas do assento tém de permanecer dobradas.

InstrucBes de segurancga:
As unides aparafusadas devem ser reapertadas antes
de marcha, apés breves marchas (50 km) e depois em
intervalos apropriados (mais tardar a cada 1.000 km),
dependendo das caracteristicas da pista de rolamento,
ao hinario de aperto prescrito e controlar o assento e
fixac&@o da carga.

° Ajustar o modo de marcha ao comportamento alterado
de marcha do veiculo com carga.

° Distribuir a carga de maneira uniforme com o centro de
gravidade mais baixo possivel sobre a superficie de
carga.
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INBOUWINSTRUCTIE —
ACTIVITY KIT

Deze inbouwinstructie moet worden bewaard en bij elke
montage worden opgevolgd.

Let op:
Deel 1 moet door een erkende garage worden gemonteerd.
Deel 2 kan door de klant worden uitgevoerd.

DEEL 1: Montage door een erkende garage.

Inbouw van de houders op een stoel van de tweede stoelenrij.

1.  Sjabloon uitsnijden (kant I/Il).

2. De sjabloon op de stoelrug zoals weergegeven
positioneren en de stoelrug markeren.

3. Op de gemarkeerde plaatsen bevinden zich zeshoekige
gaten onder het tapijt. U kunt ze met uw vingers voelen
(a.u.b controleren). De markeringen moeten zich in het
midden van de gaten bevinden. Op de gemarkeerde
plaatsen een gat met een doorsnede van 15 mm in het
tapijt snijden. Erop letten dat het gat zich in het midden
boven het zeskantige gat bevindt. Eventueel eerst een
kleiner gat snijden. De intrekmoer in het zeskantige gat
met geschikt gereedschap intrekken.

4.  Montage van de afdekplug (K).

Inbouw van de houders op een stoel van de derde stoelenrij.

1. De rugplaat van de stoel afnemen. Daarvoor de
afdekkingen van de 4 bouten verwijderen en de bouten
eruit draaien.

2. De schroefdraadplaatjes zoals weergegeven plaatsen
L).

3. Toegangsgaten in de rugplaat op de weergegeven
plaatsen met een doorsnede van 10 mm snijden.

4.  Rugplaat en afdekpluggen zoals weergegeven monteren.

Montage van de houders in kofferruimte van een voertuig met

5 stoelen.

1. Twee afdrukken in het tapijt tonen de posities voor de
houders. U kunt ze met uw vingers voelen (afmetingen
zie in afbeelding 1).

2. Op de afdrukken het tapijt met een scherp mes rond
uitsnijden (doorsnede 30 mm). Het onder het tapijt
liggende isolatiemateriaal verwijderen om toegang tot
de schroefdraad te krijgen. De schroefdraad is met een
plug afgesloten. Het gat tot 40 mm verwijden, daarbij
erop
letten dat het in het midden boven de schroefdraad zit.

3. Tapijt, isolatiemateriaal en plug verwijderen.

4.  De houder zoals weergegeven monteren. Daarbij de
aanhaalmomenten in acht nemen.

Deel 2: Kan door de klant worden uitgevoerd.

1 - 3. Montage van het aluminium profiel op een stoel van
de tweede of derde stoelenrij. De stoel omklappen,
eventueel de afdekking aan de achterkant opklappen.
De afdekpluggen verwijderen en het aluminium profiel
(A) met de bouten (C) bevestigen.

4. Montage van het aluminium profiel in de kofferruimte

van een voertuig met 5 stoelen: Het profiel (B) met de
bouten (D) bevestigen.

5.  Montage van het aluminium profiel op de uittrekbare
vloer van de laadruimte (speciale uitvoering): De
T-sleufblokken (F) in de sleuven van de vloer van de
laadruimte zoals weergegeven plaatsen. Het profiel (B)
met de bouten (D) bevestigen.

Let op: A

Bij de montage altijd de zich in de aluminium profielen
bevindende onderlegringen gebruiken. Het aanhaalmoment
(6 Nm) van de bouten in acht nemen.

6. Montage van de sjor-ogen:
De sjorogen zoals weergegeven monteren en met een
aanhaalmoment van 8 Nm vastdraaien. Let op: De
toegestane buitenste positie van het sjor-oog (5 mm
van de rand van het profiel verwijderd) in acht nemen.

Demontage:
Na de demontage van de aluminium profielen moeten de
afdekpluggen weer gemonteerd worden.

Let op: A

De maximaal toegestane lading per aluminium profiel
bedraagt 30 kg, met 2 aluminium profielen (voor en achter
gemonteerd) 60 kg. Met een gemonteerd aluminium profiel
moet de rugleuning van de stoel omgeklapt blijven.

Veiligheidstips:

° VAor begin van iedere rit, na een kort stuk rijden
50 km en daarna met passende tussenpozen,
(tenminste iedere 100 km), naargelang de toestand
van het wegdek, de schroefverbindingen met het
voorgeschreven aanhaalmoment natrekken en
controleren, of de lading op de juiste plaats zit en
goed bevestigd is.

° Rijstijl aan de door de lading gewijzigde
rijeigenschappen aanpassen.

° Lading gelijkmatig en met een zo laag mogelijk
zwaartepunt over het laadvlak verdelen.
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MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING —
AKTIVITETSSAT

Gem denne monteringsvejledning, og falg den ved montering.

Bemeerk:
Del 1 kreever montering pa et professionelt vaerksted.
Del 2 kan udfgres af kunden.

DEL 1: Montering udfart af professionelt veerksted.

Montering af beslagene pa et seede i anden saederaekke.

1.  Skeer skabelonen ud (side I/11)

2. Placér skabelonen som vist p& seederyggen, og saet
meerker pa seederyggen.

3.  Pade afmeerkede steder befinder der sig sekskantede
huller under teeppet. Du skal fgle dig frem til dem med
fingrene (kontrollér det). Meerkerne skal befinde sig over
midten af hullerne. Skeer pa de afmeerkede steder et hul
med en diameter pa 15 mm i teeppet. Sgrg for, at hullet
befinder sig midt over det sekskantede hul. Start
eventuelt med at skeaere et mindre hul. Seet matrikkerne
i det sekskantede hul med et egnet veerktgj.

4. Montering af deekproppen (K).

Montering af beslagene pa et szede i tredje seederaekke.

1. Tag seedets rygplade af. Det gares ved at tage
afdeekningerne af de 4 skruer og skrue disse af.

2. Placér gevindpladerne som vist (L).

3.  Skeer adgangshuller i rygpladen pa de viste steder med
en diameter pa 10 mm.

4. Montér rygpladen og deekproppen som vist.

Montering af beslagene i bagagerummet pa en bil med 5

seeder.

1. To nedtrykkede maerker i teeppet viser positionerne til
beslagene. Du kan maerke dem med fingrene (mht. mal
henvises til billede 1).

2. Skeer pa de nedtrykkede steder et rundt hul i teeppet med
en skarp kniv (diameter 30 mm). Fjern isoleringen under
teeppet, sa du kan fa adgang til gevindet. Gevindet er
lukket med en prop. Udvid hullet til 40 mm, idet du sgrger
for, at det befinder sig midt over gevindet.

3. Fjern taeppe, isolering og prop.

4. Montér beslaget som vist. Overhold tilspaendings-
momenterne.

Del 2: Kan udfgres af kunden.

1 - 3. Montering af aluminiumprofilen pa et seede i anden
eller tredje seedereekke. Feeld saedet frem, vip i givet
fald den bagudvendende afdaekning op. Fjern
daekpropperne, og fastggr aluminiumprofilen (A) med
skruerne (C).

4. Montering af aluminiumprofilen i bagagerummet pa en
bil med 5 seeder: Fastggr profilen (B) med skruerne
(D).

5. Montering af aluminiumprofilen pa det udtraekkelige
bagagerumsgulv (specialudstyr): Seet T-not-stenene (F)
ind i noterne i bagagerumsgulvet som vist. Fastgar
profilen (B) med skruerne (D).

Bemeerk: A

Ved monteringen skal du altid bruge de underlaegsskiver,
der befinder sig i aluminiumprofilerne. Overhold
tilspeendingsmomentet (6 Nm) for skruerne.

6. Montering af surringskroge:
Montér surringskrogene som vist, og spaend dem med
et tilspeendingsmoment pad 8 Nm. Bemeerk: Overhol
den yderligste, tilladte position for surringskrogene (5
mm fra kanten af profilen).

Afmontering:
Nar aluminiumprofilerne er afmonteret, skal deekpropperne
monteres igen.

Bemeerk: A

Den maksimalt tilladte belastning pr. aluminiumprofil er 30
kg, ved 2 aluminiumprofiler (monteret for og bag) 60 kg. Nar
aluminiumprofilen er monteret, skal ryglaenet forblive faeldet
frem.

Sikkerhedshenvisninger:
Far hver kgretur, nar der er kart en kort streekning
(50 km), og derefter med passende mellemrum (senest
for hver 1.000 km), afheengigt af vejens beskaffenhed,
skal skruesamlingerne efterspaendes med det
foreskrevne tilspaendingsmoment og sével placeringen
som fastggrelsen av lasten kontrolleres.

° Afpas karemaden efter de eendrede kareegenskaber.

Fordel lasten s& jeevnt og med sa lavt tyngdepunkt
som muligt over hele lastfladen.
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MONTERINGSANVISNING —
ACTIVITY BOKS

Denne monteringsanvisningen ma oppbevares og falges ved
hver montasje.

Obs:
Del 1 krever montering fra et fagverksted.
Del 2 kan utfgres av kunden.

DEL 1: Montering fra et fagverksted.

Montering av festene til et sete i andre seterekken.

1.  Skjeer ut sjablonen (side I/11).

2.  Die Plasser sjablonen pa seteryggen som vist og marker
seteryggen.

3. Pade markerte stedene befinner det seg sekskanthull
under teppet. Disse kan fgles med fingeren (kontroller
dette). Markeringene ma vaere pa midten av hullene.
Skjeer et hull med 15 mm diameter i teppet pa de
markerte stedene. Pass pa at hullet befinner seg midt
over sekskanthullet. Skjeer eventuelt litt mindre ut pa
forhand. Trekk mutteren inn i sekskanthullet med egnet
verktay.

4. Montering av dekktappen (K).

Montering av festene til et sete i tredje seterekken.

1. Taav ryggplaten til setet. Fjern dekslene pa de 4
skruene og skru ut skruene.

2. Plasser gjengeplatene som vist (L).

3. Skjeer til gjennomgangshullene til ryggplaten med 10 mm
diameter pa de viste stedene.

4. Monter ryggplaten og dekktappen som vist.

Montering av fester i bagasjerommet pa 5-seteren.

1.  To fordypninger viser plasseringen av festene. Du kan
fole disse med fingeren (Mal: se pa bilde 1).

2. Skjeer et rundt hull i teppet ved fordypningene med en
skarp kniv (diameter 30 mm). Fjern isolasjonsmaterialet
under teppet for & fa tilgang til skruegangen.
Skruegangen er lukket med en tapp. Hullet ma utvides til
40 mm, pass pa at det er midt over skruegangen.

3.  Fjern teppet, isolasjonsstoffet og tappen.

4. Monter festet slik som vist. Ta hensyn til dreiemomentet.

Del 2: Kan gjennomfgres av kunden.

1 - 3. Montering av aluminiumprofil pa ett av setene i andre
eller tredje seterekke. Setet klaffes om, om ngdvendig
ma beskyttelsen pa baksiden klaffes opp. Die
Dekktappene fiernes og aluminiumprofilen (A) festes
med skruene (C).

4. Montering av aluminiumprofil i bagasjerommet pa
5-seteren: Fest fast profilen (B) med skruene (D).

5. Montering av aluminiumprofilen p& bunnen av
lasterommet som kan trekkes ut (ekstra utstyr):
Klemmene for T-sporet (F) settes inn i kilesporet pa
bunnen av lasterommet som vist. Fest fast profilen (B)
med skruene (D).

Obs: A

Ved montasjen ma det brukes de underlagsskivene som
finnes i aluminiumprofilene. Pass pa dreiemomentet (6 Nm)
til skruene.

6.  Montering av surrelgkkene:
Surrelgkkene blir montert som vist og blir skrudd fast
med et dreiemoment pa 8 Nm. Obs: Ta hensyn til den
tillatte ytre posisjonen av surrelgkken (5 mm fra randen
av profilen).

Demontasje:
Etter demontasjen av aluminiumprofilene ma dekktappene
monteres igjen.

Obs: A

Den maksimalt tillatte lasten for hver av aluminiumprofilene
er pa 30 kg, ved 2 aluminiumprofiler (montert framme og
bak) 60 kg. Nar aluminiumprofilen er satt pa, ma seteryggen
forbli nedklaffet.

Sikkerhetstips:

° Far hver kjaretur, etter kort kjgretid (50 km), og
senere 0gsd med jevne mellomrom (senere hhv. etter
1 000 km), avhengig av tilstanden pa kjgrebanen, ma
skruforbindelsene kontrolleres og skrus fast med
foreskrevet dreiemoment, det ma ogsa kontrolleres at
lasten er godt plassert og er fast sikret.

° Kjagringen ma alltid tilpasses det forandrete kjare-
forholdet som oppstér nar kjgretayet er lastet.

° Lasten fordeles jevnt og med sa lavt tyngdepunkt som
mulig over hele lasteflaten.
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MONTERINGSANVISNING —
TILL AKTIVETSSATS

Spara den hér monteringsanvisningen och f6lj den vid varje
montering.

Observera:
Det kravs en fackverkstad for att montera del 1.
Del 2 kan kunden montera sjalv.

DEL 1: Montering av en fackverkstad

Montering av fasten pa ett av satena i den andra satesraden

1.  Skar ut mallen (sidan I/1l).

2. Placera mallen p& baksatets baksida och markera enligt
bilden.

3.  Pade markerade stillena finns det sexkantiga hal under
mattan. De gar att kanna med fingrarna (kontrollera).
Markeringarna maste ga att hitta mitt i halen. Skéar pa de

markerade stéllena ut ett hal med en diameter pa 15 mm

i mattan. Se till att halen hamnar mitt 6ver de sexkantiga
halen. Skar eventuellt ett litet hal forst. Dra med hjalp av
ett [Ampligt verktyg in en indragningsmutter i vart och ett
av de sexkantiga halen.

4. Monterera en tackplugg (K).

Montering av fasten pa ett av satena i den tredje satesraden

1.  Ta bort satets ryggplatta. Ta d& bort pluggarna fran de
4 skruvarna och dra ut skruvarna.

2. Placera gangplatarna enligt bilden (L).

3. Skar ut atkomsthal med en diameter pa 10 mm i
ryggplattan pa de visade stallena.

4. Montera ryggplattan och pluggarna enligt bilden.

Montering av fasten i det 5-sitsiga fordonets bagageutrymme

1.  Tva nedsankningar i mattan visar positionerna for
fastena. De gar att kanna med fingrarna (for matt,
se bild 1).

2. Skar med hjalp av en vass kniv ut runda hal (diameter
30 mm) i mattan vid nedsénkningarna. Ta bort det
isoleringsmaterial som ligger under mattan for att kunna
komma at gangan. Gangan ar forsluten med en plugg.
Vidga halet till en diameter pa 40 mm:; se till att det ar
mitt éver gangan.

3. Ta bort mattan, isoleringsmaterialet och pluggen.

4.  Montera fastet enligt bilden. Beakta vridmomenten.

Del 2: Den hér delen kan kunden utfora.

1 - 3. Montering av aluminiumprofilen pa ett sate pa den
andra eller tredje satesraden Fall fram séatet och fall vid
behov upp skyddet p& baksidan. Ta bort pluggarna och
fast aluminiumprofilen (A) med skruvarna (C).

4. Montera aluminiumprofilen i det 5-sitsiga fordonets
bagageutrymme: Fast profilen (B) med hjalp av
skruvarna (D).

5. Montera aluminiumprofilen pa det utdragbara golvet i
bagageutrymmet (specialutrustning): Satt i de
T-formade stoppen (F) i sparen pa golvet i
bagageutrymmet enligt bilden. Fast profilen (B) med
hjalp av skruvarna (D).

Observera: A

Anvand de underlaggsbrickor som finns i aluminiumprofilen
vid monteringen. Beakta vridmomentet for skruvarna (6 Nm).

6. Montera surréglorna
enligt bilden och dra &t dem med ett vridmoment
pa 8 Nm. Observera: Beakta surroglans yttre tillatna
position (5 mm fran profilens kant).

Demontering:
Montera pluggarna igen efter att aluminiumprofilerna har
demonterats.

Observera: A

Den maximalt tillatna lasten per aluminiumprofil ar 30 kg;
vid 2 aluminiumprofiler (monterade framtill och baktill) &r
den 60 kg. Nar aluminiumprofilen ar monterad maste
satesryggen forbli nedfélld.

Sakerhetsanvisningar:

° Fore korning, efter en kort korstréacka (50 km) och
darefter med lampliga intervall (minst var 1 000:e km),
beroende pa kérbanans beskaffenhet, ska
skruvférbanden efterdras med det foreskrivna
momentet samt lasten lage och fastsattning
kontrolleras.

° Anpassa korsattet till det andrade kérbeteendet med
lasten.

° Fordela lasten jamnt dver lastytan med sa lite
tyngdpunktslage som mdjligt.
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ASENNUSOHJE —
AKTIVITEETTISARJA

Tama kayttoohje tulee sailyttad ja sité on noudatettava joka
asennuksessa.

Huom.:
Osan 1 asennus on tehtdva ammattikorjaamossa.
Osan 2 asennuksen asiakas voi tehda itse.

OSA 1: Asennus ammattikorjaamossa.

Kiinnitysten asennus toisen rivin johonkin istuimeen.

1. Leikkaa malline irti (sivu I/11).

2. Sijoita malline istuimen selkdosaan kuvan mukaan ja
merkitse istuimen selka.

3. Merkityissa kohdissa on maton alla kuusikulmaisia reikia.
Ne voi tunnistaa sormella (tarkista). Merkintojen tulee olla

reikien keskella. Leikkaa maton merkittyihin kohtiin
halkaisijaltaan 15 mm reikd. Katso, etta reiké on
keskeisesti kuusikulmaisen reian paalla. Tarvittaessa
leikkaa ensin hiukan pienempi reikéd. Veda vetoruuvi
kuusikulmaiseen reikdan sopivalla tyokalulla.

4.  Suojatulpan asennus (K).

Kiinnitysten asennus kolmannen rivin johonkin istuimeen.

1.  Irrota istuimen selkalevy. Poista sité varten 4 ruuvin
suojaukset ja kierrd ruuvit irti.

2. Sijoita kierrelevyt kuvan mukaan (L).

3. Leikkaa selkélevyyn halkaisijaltaan 10 mm asennusreiat

osoitettuihin kohtiin.
4.  Asenna selkélevy ja suojatulpat kuvan mukaan.

Kiinnitysten asennus 5-paikkaisen tavaratilaan.
1. Matossa olevat kaksi painaumaa osoittavat kiinnitysten

paikat. Ne voi tunnistaa sormella (mitat ovat kuvassa 1).

2. Leikkaa painaumakohdat matosta pyoreasti teravalla
veitsella (halkaisija 30 mm). Poista maton alla oleva
vaimennusmateriaali paastéksesi kasiksi kierteeseen.
Kierre on suljettu tulpalla. Suurenna reikéa 40 mm:iin,
katso, etté se tulee kierteen padlle keskeisesti.

3. Poista matto, vaimennusmateriaali ja tulppa.

4. Asenna kiinnitys kuvan mukaan. Noudata
vaantémomentteja.

Osa 2: Asennuksen voi tehda asiakas itse.

1 - 3. Alumiiniprofiilin asennus toisen tai kolmannen rivin
johonkin istuimeen. Kaanna istuin, avaa tarvittaessa
takaosan suojaus. Poista suojatulpat ja kiinnité
alumiiniprofiili (A) ruuveilla (C).

4. Alumiiniprofiilin asennus 5-paikkaisen tavaratilaan:
Kiinnit& profiili (B) ruuveilla (D).

5. Alumiiniprofiilin asennus ulosvedettédvaan tavaratilan
lattiaan (lisAvaruste): Aseta T-urapalat (F) tavaratilan
lattian uriin kuvan mukaan. Kiinnita profiili (B) ruuveilla

(D).

Huom.: A

Kéyta asennuksessa ehdottomasti alumiiniprofiileissa olevia
aluslevyja. Noudata ruuvien vaantémomenttia (6 Nm).

Kiristyssilmukoiden asennus:

Asenna kiristyssilmukat kuvan mukaan ja kiristd 8 Nm
vaantémomentilla. Huom.: Sijoita kiristyssilmukka
korkeintaan uloimpaan sallittuun sijoituskohtaan (5 mm
profiilin reunasta).

Purku:
Alumiiniprofiilien purkamisen jalkeen asennetaan suojatulpat
takaisin paikoilleen.

Huom.: A

Suurin sallittu kuormitus kutakin alumiiniprofiilia kohtaan on
30 kg, kun kysymyksessa on 2 alumiiniprofiilia (asennettu
eteen ja taakse), 60 kg. Kun alumiiniprofiili on asennettu,
on istuimen selkénojan oltava k&annettyna.

Turvaohjeet:

° Ennen jokaista ajokertaa, lyhyen ajomatkan jalkeen
(50 km) ja sitten sopivin valiajoin (vahintdan 1000 km
vélein), ajotien kunnosta riippuen, on ruuvilitokset
kiristettdva maaratylla vaantomomentilla seka
tarkistettava, etta kuorma on paikallaan ja hyvin kiinni.

° Sovita ajotapa kuorman vuoksi muuttuneisiin
olosuhteisiin.

° Jaa kuorma tasaisesti valttden suuria painopisteita.
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NAVOD K MONTAZI -
ACTIVITY KIT

Tento navod k montdzZi je tfeba uschovat a Fidit se jim pfi
kazdé montazi.

Pozor:
Cast 1 vyzaduje montaz ve specializované dilné.
Cast 2 mlze provést zakaznik.

CAST 1: Montaz ve specializované dilné.

Montaz drzakd na sedadlo ve druhé radé.

1.
2.

3.

4.

Vyfezat Sablonu (strana I/1l).

Umistit $ablonu na zadni strané sedadla podle
vyobrazeni a vyznacit na zadni strané sedadla.

Na vyznacenych mistech se nachazeji pod kobere¢kem
Sestihranné otvory. Jsou hmatatelné prsty (vyzkou$ejte).
Znacky museji byt umistény uprostfed dér. Na
vyznacenych mistech vyrezte do koberce otvor o
priméru 15 mm. Dbejte na to, aby se otvor nachazel
uprostfed nad Sestihrannym otvorem. Pfipadné vyrezte
nejdfive mensi otvor. Zatahovaci matici vtahnéte
vhodnym nastrojem do Sestihranného otvoru.

Montaz krytky (K).

Montaz drzakd na sedadlo ve tfeti fadé.

1.

2.
3.

4.

Sejméte zadni desku sedadla. K tomu odstrante kryty na
4 Sroubech a vysroubuijte Srouby.

Umistéte kovové ¢asti se zavitem podle vyobrazeni (L).
Vyfezte do zadni desky na vyznacenych mistech
pristupové otvory s primérem 10 mm

Namontujte zadni desku a krytku podle vyobrazeni

Montaz drzakl v zavazadlovém prostoru pétisedadlového
vozidla.

1.

2.

Dvé promacknuta mista ukazuji pozice pro drzaky. Lze je
nahmatat prstem (rozméry viz na obr. 1).

V mistech promacknuti vyfiznéte koberecek okrouhle
ostrym nozem (prdmeér 30 mm). Odstrarite izolacni latku
ulozenou pod kobereckem, abyste ziskali pfistup k
zavitu. Zavit je uzavren zatkou. Rozsifte otvor na 40 mm,
pfitom dbejte na to, aby byl uprostfed nad zavitem.
Odstrarnte koberecek, izolacni latku a zatku.

Namontujte drzak podle vyobrazeni. Pfitom dbejte na
utahovaci momenty.

Cast 2: Mlze provést zakaznik.

1 - 8. Montaz hlinikového profilu na sedadle ve druhé nebo
tfeti fadé sedadel. Sklopte sedadlo, popf. odklopte
zadni kryt. Odstrarite krytky a pfipevnéte hlinikovy
profil (A) Srouby (C).

4.  Montaz hlinikového profilu v zavazadlovém prostoru
pétisedadlového vozidla: Profil (B) pfipevnéte Srouby
(D).

5.  Montaz hlinikového profilu na vytahovaci podlaze
lozného prostoru (zvlastni vybava): Dily pro drazku T
(F) vlozte do drazek podlahy lozného prostoru podle
vyobrazeni. Profil (B) pfipevnéte Srouby (D).

Pozor: A

PFi montazi bezpodmine¢né pouzivejte podlozky ulozené v
hlinikovych profilech. Dbejte na utahovaci moment sroub
(6 Nm).

6. Montaz uvazovacich ok:
Namontujte uvazovaci oka podle vyobrazeni a
utahnéte je utahovacim momentem 8 Nm. Pozor:
Dbejte na dovolenou vnéjsi pozici uvazovacich ok
(5 mm od okraje profilu).

Demontaz:
Po demontéazi hlinikovych profilll opét namontujte krytky.

Pozor: A

Maximalni dovolené zatiZzeni na jeden hlinikovy profil ¢ini 30
kg, u 2 hlinikovych profilll (namontovanych vpfedu a vzadu)
60 kg. Pfi namontovaném hlinikovém profilu musi zlstat
opéradlo sedadla sklopené.

Bezpecnostni pokyny:

° Pred kazdou jizdou, po ujeti kratké vzdalenosti (50 km)
a poté v pfimérenych ¢asovych intervalech (potom
nejpozdéji po kazdych 1000 km), je tfeba v zavislosti
na povaze vozovky dotahnout Sroubové spoje
predepsanym utahovacim momentem a zkontrolovat
uloZeni a upevnéni nakladu.

° ZpUsob jizdy je pfi ndkladu nutno prizpUsobit
zménénému chovani jizdy .

° Rozlozte naklad rovhomérné s pokud mozno nizko
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BESZERELESI UTASITAS -
SZABADIDO TARTOZEKKESZLET

Kérjluk 6rizze meg és a készlet minden egyes felszerelésekor
tartsa be ezt a felszerelési utasitast.

Figyelem:
Az 1. részben leirtakat csak egy szakmUhely hajthatja végre.
A 2. részben leirtakat maga a vevd is elvégezheti.

1. RESZ: Beszerelés a szakmiihelyben.

A tartok felszerelése a masodik Uléssor egy Ulésére.

1.  Vagja ki a sablont (I/Il. oldal).

2. Az abran lathaté modon allitsa be és jeldlje be az lilés
hatlapjan a sablon helyét.

3. A megijeldlt pontokban hatszdgletl furatok talalhatok a
szényeg alatt. Ezeket az ujjaival kitapogathatja (kérjik
ellendrizze). A jeleknek a nyilasok kézéppontjaiban kell
lennitk. A megjeldlt pontokban vagjon egy 15 mm
atmérsjli nyilast a szényegbe. Ugyeljen arra, hogy a
nyilas kdzpontosan helyezkedjen el a hatszdglet(i nyilas
felett. Esetleg vagjon ki el6zdleg egy kisebb nyilast. Egy
megfeleld szerszammal hizza be a behluzéanyat a
hatszogletl nyilasba.

4.  Alefed6dugo (K) beszerelése.

A tartok felszerelése a harmadik UGléssor egy Ulésére.

1. Vegye le az Ulés hétlapjat. Ehhez tavolitsa el a 4 csavar
fedelét és teljesen csavarja ki a csavarokat.

2. Az abran lathaté médon helyezze el a menetes
lemezeket (L).

3. Vagjon ki a hatlapon a megjeldlt pontokban 10 mm-es
atmérdjl nyilasokat.

4. Az abran lathatdé modon szerelje fel a hatlapot és a
lefedédugokat.

A tartok beszerelése az 5-liléses gépjarm(i csomagtartojaba.

1. Atartdk helyét a sz8nyegen talalhaté két bemélyedés
jelzi. Ezeket az ujjaival kitapogathatja (a méreteket lasd
az 1. abran).

2. A bemélyedéseknél vagjon ki egy éles késsel a
szényegekben egy koéralaku (30 mm-es atmérdjd) nyilast.
Tavolitsa el a sz8nyeg alatt fekvd szigeteléanyagot, hogy
hozzaférhessen a menetekhez. A menet egy dugéval le
van zarva. Tagitsa ki 40 mm-re a nyilast, ekdzben
Ugyeljen arra, hogy az a menet felett k6zpontosan
helyezkedjen el.

3. Tavolitsa el a szényeget, a szigeteléanyagot és a dugot.

4. Az abréan lathaté médon szerelje fel a tartét. Ugyeljen a
helyes forgatonyomatékok betartasara.

2. rész: Ezt a vev6k maguk is végrehajthatjak.

1 - 3. Az aluminium profil felszerelése a masodik vagy
harmadik Uléssor egyik Ulésére. Hajtsa le az Ulést,
szlikség esetén hajtsa fel a hatsé burkolatot. Tavolitsa
el a lefed6dugodkat és a csavarokkal (C) rogzitse az
aluminium profilt (A).

4. Az aluminium profil beszerelése az 5-lléses gépjarm
csomagtartéjaba: Roégzitse a csavarokkal (D) a profilt
(B).

5. Az aluminium profil beszerelése a kihlizhaté rakodotér
padléba (kildnleges kivitel): Az abran lathatdé moédon
helyezze be a T-hornyos kdveket (F) a rakodétér padld
hornyaiba. Rogzitse a csavarokkal (D) a profilt (B).

Figyelem: A

A szereléshez okvetlentl az aluminium profilokban
talalhaté alatéteket hasznalja. Ugyeljen a csavarok
forgatonyomatékanak (6 Nm) betartasara.

6. A rogzitéfilek felszerelése
Az abran lathaté mddon szerelje be és 8 Nm
nyomatékkal hizza meg a rogzitéfileket. Figyelem:
Ugyelien a régzitéfill legszélsé megengedett helyzetére
(5 mm-re a profil szélétdl).

Leszerelés:
Az aluminium profilok leszerelése utan ismét szerelje fel a
lefed6dugokat.

Figyelem: A

Egy aluminium profil legnagyobb megengedett terhelése 30
kg, 2 aluminium profil (el6l és hatul felszerelve) legnagyobb
megengedett terhelése 60 kg. Kiszerelt aluminiumprofil
mellett a hattamlanak lehajtva kell maradnia.

Biztonsagi elbirasok:

° Minden egyes vezetés el6tt, egy rovid ut megtétele
utan (50 km), késébb pedig az utak allapotanak
megfelel6 idékozokben (majd legkésébb 1000 km-ként)
az el6irt nyomatékkal a csavaros kotéseket és
ellenérizze a rakomany helyzetét és rogzitését.

° A vezetés médjat a jarm(inek a megrakodas révén
megvaltozott viselkedésének megfeleléen kell
megvalasztani.

° A rakomanyt egyenletesen, lehetéleg alacsony
sulyponttal kell a rakfellleten elosztani.
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INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU -
ACTIVITY KIT

Niniejszg instrukcje montazu nalezy przechowac do ewentual-
nego pozniejszego wykorzystania; kazdorazowo przy montazu
nalezy przestrzega¢ zawartych w niej wskazowek.

Uwaga:

Czes¢ 1 montazu wymaga wykonania przez warsztat
specjalistyczny.

Czes¢ 2 montazu moze zosta¢ wykonana przez uzytkownika.

CZESC 1: Montaz przez warsztat specjalistyczny.

Montaz zamocowania na jednym z siedzen tylnych drugiego

rzedu.

1. Wycig¢ szablony (strona I/1l).

2. Umiesci¢ szablony na oparciu siedzenia w sposéb
pokazany na ilustracji i zaznaczy¢ miejsca usytuowania
otworéw na oparciu siedzenia.

3. W zaznaczonych miejscach pod wyktadzing dywanowg
znajdujg sie otwory szesciokatne. Mozna je wyczuc
palcami (prosze sprawdzi¢). Naniesione znaczki musza
sie znajdowac¢ w srodku otworéw. W zaznaczonych
miejscach wycia¢ w wyktadzinie dywanowej otwor o
Srednicy 15 mm. Zadbac¢ aby, otwor ten zostat
wykonany koncentrycznie z otworem szesciokatnym.
Ewentualnie mozna wycig¢ najpierw mniejszy otwor.
Osadzi¢ nakretke rozprezng w otworze szesciokgtnym
przy pomocy odpowiedniego narzedzia.

4.  Osadzenie zatyczki kryjacej (K).

Montaz zamocowania na jednym z siedzen tylnych trzeciego

rzedu.

1. Zdja¢ ptyte tylng siedzenia. W tym celu zdja¢ przykrywki
ostaniajgce z 4 wkretéw, po czym wykreci¢ wkrety.

2. Umiesci¢ nagwintowane blaszki w sposéb pokazany na
ilustracji (L).

3.  Wycigc¢ otwory o $rednicy 10 mm w ptycie tylnej we
wskazanych miejscach.

4.  Zamocowac plyte tylng i zatyczki kryjgce w sposob
pokazany na ilustraciji.

Montaz zamocowania w przestrzeni bagazowej pojazdu

5-miejscowego.

1.  Dwa zagtebienia w wyktadzinie dywanowej wskazujg
miejsca osadzenia zamocowan. Mozna je wyczuc¢
palcami (wymiary patrz rysunek 1).

2. W tych wgtebieniach wycia¢ okragte otwory w wyktadzinie
dywanowej ostrym nozem ($rednica 30 mm). Usunagc¢
materiat wygtuszajacy lezacy pod wyktadzing dywanowa,
aby uzyska¢ dostep do otworu gwintowego. Gwint jest
zamkniety zatyczka. Poszerzy¢ otwdr do 40 mm
zapewniajac, aby lezat on koncentrycznie ponad
otworem gwintowym.

3.  Usuna¢ wyktadzine dywanowa, materiat ttumigcy i
zatyczke.

4.  Zamontowa¢ zamocowanie w sposob pokazany na
ilustracji. Przestrzega¢ przy tym wymaganych
momentoéw obrotowych.

Czesé 2: Moze zostaé wykonana przez uzytkownika.

1 - 3. Montaz ksztattownika aluminiowego na jednym z
siedzen tylnych drugiego lub trzeciego rzedu. Odchyli¢
oparcie do poziomego potozenia zetkniecia z
siedzeniem, w razie potrzeby odchyli¢ tylng ostone
oparcia. Usuna¢ zatyczki kryjace i przymocowac
ksztattownik aluminiowy (A) wkretami (C).

4.  Montaz ksztattownika aluminiowego w przestrzeni
bagazowej pojazdu 5-miejscowego: Przymocowaé
ksztattownik (B) wkretami (D).

5. Montaz ksztattownika aluminiowego na wysuwane;j
podtodze przestrzeni bagazowej (wyposazenie
specjalne): Osadzi¢ kamienie $lizgowe (F) w rowkach
teowych podtogi w przestrzeni bagazowej.
Przymocowac¢ ksztattownik (B) wkretami (D).

Uwaga: A

Przy montazu nalezy koniecznie podtozy¢ podktadki
znajdujgce sie w ksztattownikach aluminiowych.
Przestrzega¢ momentu obrotowego dokrecenie wkretow
(6 Nm).

6. Montaz uchwytéw mocujgcych (uszek):
Osadzi¢ uchwyty mocujace (uszka) w sposob
pokazany na ilustracji i dokreci¢ je z momentem
obrotowym 8 Nm. Uwaga: Przestrzega¢ dopuszczal-
nego zewnetrznego potozenia uchwytu mocujgcego
(5 mm od krawedzi ksztattownika).

Demontaz:
Po demontazu ksztattownika aluminiowego nalezy na
powrdét osadzi¢ zatyczki kryjace.

Uwaga: A

Maksymalne dopuszczalne obcigzenie ksztattownika
aluminiowego wynosi 30 kg, w przypadku 2 ksztattownikéw
aluminiowych (zamontowanych z przodu i z tytu) 60 kg.
Przy zamontowanym ksztattowniku aluminiowym oparcie
siedzenia musi pozosta¢ ztozone.

Wskazowki bezpieczenstwa:

° Przed kazdg jazdg, po przejechaniu krotkiego odcinka
drogi (50 km), a nastepnie w odpowiednich odstepach
czasu uzaleznionych od stanu nawierzchni (najpdzniej
co 1000 km), nalezy dokreci¢ potagczenia srubowe
ze wskazanym momentem obrotowym, a takze
skontrolowac¢ utozenie i zamocowanie tadunku.

° Sposoéb jazdy nalezy dostosowac¢ do zmienionego
zachowania sie pojazdu w czasie jazdy z tadunkiem.

° tadunek nalezy rozmiesci¢ rownomiernie, zapewniajgc
mozliwie niskie potozenie punktu ciezkosci.

SK6M2J 460A12 AA HMO02 E 11675689 000 © Copyright Ford 2006 15/24




OAHrIIEZ TOMOOGETHZHZ -
ACTIVITY KIT

AUTEG oL 0dnYieq TOMOBETNONG TIPETEL VA YUAACGCOVTAL
Kal va TnpouvTal oe KaBe cuvapuoAoynaon.

MNpoocoxn:

Mépog 1 amnatteital n cuvappoAoynon amno va
e€eldIkeUPEVO auvepyeio.

MEpog 2 prnopei va eKTeAeOTEL amod Tov MEAATN.

MEPOZ 1: ZuvappoAoynon amo £va £EEISIKEUPEVO
ouvepyeio.

TomoBETNON TwV OTNPLYHATWV Ot €va KABLoWA TNG

delTEPNG OELPAG KABIOUATWY.

1.  KoBete 1o matpov (oeAida I/11).

2. TomoBeTeiTe TO MATPOV EMAVW OTNV TAATN TOU
Kabiopatog onwg arelkoviletal Kal JapKAPETE TNV
TAQTN Tou KaBiopatog.

3. ZTa papkaplopéva onueia Bpiokovtal eEAywveg
OTIEG KATW Arto TOV TATNTA. AUTEG UTTOPEITE va TIG
VIWOETE PE TO dAXTUAO (Mapakaieiobe va
eAéyEeTe). OL onuavoelg peTel va BpiokovTtal oTo
KEVTPO TWV OTIWV. 2TA HAPKAPLIOMEVA ONUEia
avoiyeTe pia o e dldpetpo 15 mm oTtov TaANMTA.
MpooexeTe, WOTE N OTI VA BPIOKETAL OTO KEVTPO
navw amno tnv eEdywvn o). Katd nepintwon
avolYETE PIKPOTEPN OTIN OTNV apxY). TornoBeTeite TO
Ma&pdadl eloxwpnong otnv eEAywvn Ot UE
KataAAnAo epyaleio.

4.  ZuvappoAdynon tng tanag erukaiuyng (K).

TomoBETNON TwV OTNPLYHATWV Og €va KABLOUA TNG TPITNG

0oelpdAg KABIoPATWYV.

1.  Aoalpeite Tnv mAdaka MAATNG Tou Kabiopatog. Na to
OKOTIO AUTO agalpeite Ta KAmndkla emavw anod Tig 4
Bideg kal EeBLOwvVETE TIG BidEG.

2. TomoBeteite Ta EAAOUATA OTMELPOPATOS CUUPWVA
ME TNV anelkovion (L).

3. Avoiyete omneg nmpooBaong otnv MAAKA MAATNG Kal
oTa anelkovifopeva onueia pe pia diapetpo 10 mm.

4.  ZuvappoAoyeite MAAKA MAATNG Kal TATEG
ETIKAAUYNG oUUPWVA HE TNV ATIEIKOVION.

JUVAPHOAOYNON TWV OTNPLYHMATWY OTO XWPO ATIOCKEUWYV

Tou 5-8€010U OXTMATOG.

1.  AUo0 anotumnwpata oTov TAMMTaA deiXxVouV TIG BETELS
yla Ta OTnpiydata. AUTA UTTOPEITE va TA VIWOETE HUE
To ddxTulo (Alaotdoelg oTwg otn Eikdva 1).

2.  KoOBeTe TOV TANMNTA OTPOYYUAQ OTA AMOTUTIOMATA
ME €va KopTePO paxaipt (dtapetpog 30 mm).
ATIOMAKPUVETE TO HOVWTIKO UAIKO TIOU BpioKeTal
KATW arod ToV TAMNTA Yld va EXETE POCRACY OTO
oneipwpa. To oneipwpa eival KAEIOTO Pe Uia TAMA.
AleupUveTe TNV orm ota 40 mm, Tautoxpova
TIPOCEXETE WOTE AUTY vVa BPIOKETAL OTO KEVTPO
MAvw amo To oMeipwpa.

3.  ATMOMaKpUVETE TATINTA, LOVWTIKO UAIKO Kal TATIEG.

4.  ZuvappoAoyeite To OTRPLYUA CUPPVA HE TNV
arelkovion. Tautoxpova TNPEITE TIG POTIEG
oUOPIENG.

Mépog 2: Mmopei va eKTeAeoTel amo Tov TIEAATN.

1 - 3.ZuvapuoAdynon Tou TPoPIiA aAouplviou og Eva
KaBilopa g deUTePNC 1 TPITNG OELPAG
kablopdtwy. KateBalete To KABIOWA, KATA
TEPIMTWON AVOIYETE TO MIOW KAAUMUA. Apalpeite
TIC TAMEG ETUKANUYNG KAL OTEPEWVETE TO TIPOPIA
alouptviou (A) e Tig Bideg (C).

4.  SuvappoAdynon Tou MPOo@IA AAOUIVIOU OTO XWPO
AMOOKEUWV TOU 5-B£010U OXAMATOG: STEPEWVETE
To TPOo®iA (B) e TIic Bideg (D).

5.  SuvapuoAOYynon Tou TPOQIA aAOUULVIOU EMAVW
OTO £TideKTO eEaywyn dAMES0 TOU XWPOU
arookeuwv (Ed1KOg eEomAlondg): Tomobeteite
Toug KUBouG yia T-auAdkia (F) ota auldkla Tou
dAMEDOU TOU XWPOU ATIOCKEU®V OTIWS
AMELKOVICETAL. STEPEWVETE TO TIPOPIA (B) e TIC

Bideg (D).

Mpoooxn: A

Katd t cuvapuoAdynon XpnotUOTIOLEITE OTIWOdNTOTE
TIG UTIOBEUATIKES POBEAEG TIOU BPIOKOVTAL OTA TIPOPIA
ahouptviou. Tnpeite T porn cUoPIENS (6 Nm) Twv
Bdwv.

6. SUVAPHOAOYNON TWV dAKTUAIWY MPOGdEONG:
SuvapuoAoyeiTe TOUC dAKTUAIOUG MPOGdEONS
oUMPWVA UE TNV ATEIKOVLION KAl OPIYYETE UE MIa
pot cUoPLENg Twv 8 Nm. NMpoooxn: MpocExete
TNV ETUTPETONUEVN EEWTEPLKY BE0N TOU dAKTUAIOU
npdodeong (armdéotaon 5 mm amo Thv AKpn Tou
TIPOPIA).

AnocuvapuoAoynon:
MeTA TNV ATIOCUVAPHUOAOYNOY TOU TIPOPIA aAouLviou
TpEnel va TomoBeTnBoUV MAAL Ol TAMES EMIKAAUYNG.

Mpoaooxn: A

To MEYIOTO ETUTPETIOUEVO POPTIO AVA TIPOPIA
alouptviou avépxetal ota 30 kg, og 2 MPOPIA
aAoupLviou (CuvapUoAOYNUEVA UTIPOOTA Kal Tiiow) 60
kg. Me TomoBeTnUEVA TA TIPOPIA AAOUULVIOU TIPETEL N
TIAATN TOU KABIOMATOC VA TIAPAUEIVEL KATERATUEV.

Yrnodei&eic acpalsiag:

° Mplv amo Kabe dladpopr|, META Ao dia cUVTOoN
dladpoun (50 km) Kat KATOTILY 0€ TAKTA XPOVIKA
dlaoTnuara (to apyotepo kade 1 000 km), Ta
oroia eEapTwvTal and TNV nMotdTNTaA TOU
0300TPWHATOG, OPIYYETE TIG BIOWTEG OUVIETELG
HE TNV KaBOPLOUEVN porr) GUCPIENG Kal EAEYXETE
Tn 6€0n Kal TN OTEPEWON TOU PopTiou.

° Mpocapuolete TOV TPOTIO 0dNYNONG OTN
SlAPOPETIKN OONYLKT CUUTEPLPOPA TOU OXNUATOG
OTAV AUTO €ival POPTWUEVO.

° TO QOPTIO OUOLOHOPPA EMAVW TNV EMIPAVELA
POPTWONG, HME KATA TO dUVATOV XAUNAO KEVTPO
Bapoug.
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Kit A
S-Max
(with sliding
loadfloor)

Kit B
S-Max/Galaxy

Kit C
S-Max

Kit D

Kit E
S-Max
(with sliding
loadfloor)

Kit F
S-Max

U U = - = -
e === === ogg gog
0 g — i I
ONLY FOR THE DEALER
KitA | KitB | KitC | KitD | KitE | KitF
6X 10X 6X 4X
K
4X 2X
L
6X 6X 6X 2X
M
2X 2X
N
2X 2X
o)
M5x14
4X 4X
P
M10x30
Q 2X 2X
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Kit A, B,C, D @Q§
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KitC, F

+ 70 mm

40 Nm = 6 Nm
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KitA | KitB | KitC | KitD | KitE | KitF
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6X 10X 6X 4X
C —_
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1X 1X 1X 1X 1X 1X
2X 2X
4X 4X 4X
4X 4X 4X
4X 4X 4X
1X 1X 1X
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Kit A
S-Max
(with sliding
loadfloor)
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Kit B
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Pass pa Movement Arrow ® Bevegelsespil
Varning . @ Bewegungspfeil @ Rorelsepil
Huomio ® Flecha de moviemiento @ Liikesuuntanuoli
Pozor . ® Fleche de mouvement @ Sipka pohybu
Figyelem @ Freccia di movimento ® Mozgasiranyjelzé nyil
Uwaga v ® Flexa de movimento Strzatka kierunku ruchu
Mpooxn @ Richtingspijl BéAog kivnong
Bevaegelsespil
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KitA,B,C,D

Kit B, D
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Min 5 mm

Kit A, B, C

KitA,B,C,D
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